

Z  
SLP(C)No. 4013-4016 OF 2002  
ITEM No.210

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4013-4016/2002  
(From the judgment and order dated 23/04/2001 in WP 11396/2000, 3206/99 and 26171/99 and da  
ted 9.2.2001 in WP No. 24578/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B. BHARAT KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( For Final Disposal )  
With

SLP(C)No.10664/2002, SLP(C)No.14255-14258/2001, SLP(C)No.14829/2001,  
SLP(C)No.15583-15588/2001, SLP(C)No.15591-15595/2001, SLP(C)No.15596/2001,  
SLP(C)No.16882/2001, SLP(C)No.8423/2002

Date : 08/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K Radha, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
for M/s Lawyer's Knit & co.

Mr. H.S.Gururaja Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.  
Ms. S Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. R Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. G Sateesh, Adv.  
Mr. D Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K Virmani, Adv.  
Mr. H.N. Takkar, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Virmani, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. K subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. G ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Md. Wasy Khan, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Sudarshan, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.

Additional documents, if any, be filed in six weeks.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited. Liberty to mention for an early date of hearing.

Charanjit

[ OM Prakash ]  
Court Master