

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6679-6683 OF 2003

G. SREEDHARA REDDY ETC.ETC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 18/07/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv. (N/P)

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Meharia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite issue of default notice dated 6th October, 2004, the appellants have not complied with it.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6679-6683 OF 2003

G. Sreedhara Reddy Etc.Etc.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Osmania University & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite issue of default notice dated 6th October, 2004, the appellants have not complied with it.

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution against the underserved respondents.

.....J.

.....

[Y.K. SABHARWAL]

.....J.

.....

[G.P. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

July 18, 2005.