

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6686-6689 OF 2003

B. BHARAT KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6668-6671 of 2003,Civil Appeal NO. 6672 of 2003,
Civil Appeal NO. 6673-6678 of 2003,Civil Appeal NO. 6679-6683 of 2003,
Civil Appeal NO. 6684 of 2003,Civil Appeal NO. 6685 of 2003,
Civil Appeal NO. 6690 of 2003 and Civil Appeal NO. 6691 of 2003
(With appln. (s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/04/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)	Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
CA 6668-6671, 6672,	Mr. K. Maruthi Rao, Adv.
6673-78 & 6684 of	Mr. K. Radha, Adv.
2003	Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

in CA 6686-6689/03	Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.
--------------------	----------------------------

in CA 6691/03	Mr. S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
	Mrs. S. Usha Reddy

in CA 6685/03	Mr. D. Mahesh Babu
---------------	--------------------

in CA 6690/03	Mr. Harishanker G., Adv.
for	M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s)	Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
for the State of A.P.	Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

in CA 6668-6671/03	Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
	Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

in CA 6690/2003	Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
	Mr. Suyodhan Byarapaneni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. S. Gururaja Rao, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.35 a.m. and concluded at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P. Vinay Kumar and Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, learned counsel argued the matter in reply for about half an hour. Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file their written submissions within two weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

Books referred :

1. 1963 Suppl.(1) SCR 112 at 135, 139.
2. 2005 (5) SCC 420 at 435, 440 paras 10,13,14 & 24
3. 2204 (4) SCC 513 at 518 para 9
4. 2004 (11) SCC 755 at 761 para 10, 16
5. 1995 (4) SCC 104 at 129, 131, 133 & 134
6. 2005 (6) SCC 537 at 556, 586
7. 1955 (2) SCR 225 at 230
8. 1966 (3) SCR 682 at 686
9. 1992 Suppl.(3) SCC 191