

FOR JUDGMENT

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6686-6689 OF 2003

B. BHARAT KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6668-6671 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6672 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6673-6678 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6684 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6685 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6690 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6691 of 2003

Civil Appeal NO. 6679-6683 of 2003

Date: 07/05/2007 These Appeals were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Virmani, Adv.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

the Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar pronounced the judgment of

Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship .

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

The parties to bear their own costs..

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(The signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)